Decision No. 38077

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

In the Matter of the Application of the BIG BASIN WATER COMPANY, a California corporation, for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity, for Permission to issue its Capital Stock and for approval of its schedule of rates. ORIGINAL

Application No. 24996

BY THE COMMISSION:

## FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

Good cause appearing therefor,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the order in Decision No. 36071, dated December 29, 1942, be and it hereby is modified so as to permit Big Basin Water Company to file the schedule of rates, rules, regulations and maps, as directed therein, on or before October 31, 1945.

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that Big Basin Water Company may issue the stock authorized by said Decision No. 36071, on or before October 31, 1945.

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the order in Decision No. 36071, dated December 29, 1942, shall remain in full force and effect, except as modified by this First Supplemental Order.

MAM

Los Angeles,
Dated at MENAFRENTANES, California, this 10 the day

of July, 1945.

Thank Indian

Frankwern

Commissioners